
League
WCSLA

Season
2024

Division
WCSLA

Game
Playoffs

Date & Time
Jul 30, 2024 7:30pm PDT

Game #
B2

Facility
Frank Crane Arena

Referee
Nate Chiasson

Referee
Jason Syrotuck

Shots 1 2 3 T

Away 25 14 19 58

Home 15 22 15 52

Goals 1 2 3 T

Away - Victoria Shamrocks 6 1 5 12

Home - Nanaimo Timbermen 4 4 3 11

Home - Nanaimo Timbermen Away - Victoria Shamrocks

Roster

# Name Pos

2 Bryson Weberg  R

3 Andrew Miller  R

7 Jake Harrington  R

8 Cody Clark  F

12 Karson Gregory  D

13 Will Cookman  D

18 Tosh Paziuk  R

23 Bradon Senft  D

24 Grady Holmes  F

27 Darrin Wilson  F

37 Jon Diplock  F

42 Aidan O'Dwyer  D

44 Peter Dubenski  G

55 Luke Ory  F

66 Travis Mickelson  D

67 Gordie Walls-Good  T

71 Evan Mathany  T

91 Jake Mickelson  F

93 Nick Patterson  G

94 Doug Langlois  F

HC Mike Maughan (Head Coach)

AC Aaron Vander Horst (Assistant Coach)

EM Derek McLeod (Equipment Manager)

AT Jay Couper (Athletic Therapist)

GM Brian Heese (General Manager)

MGR Travis Mickelson (Manager)

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 17:47 37 2 ES

2 1 16:56 3 55 7 ES

3 1 16:38 91 24 ES

4 1 00:25 37 27 91 ES

5 2 07:40 27 PP

6 2 07:16 91 8 ES

7 2 04:49 91 ES

8 2 04:07 8 ES

9 3 15:56 7 3 8 ES

10 3 08:21 18 91 24 ES

11 3 06:44 91 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 04:26 66 Illegal Cross-check (Minor) 02:00

2 2 06:25 27 Roughing (Minor) 02:00

3 2 03:12 13 Holding (Minor) 02:00

4 3 13:04 94 Slashing (Minor) 02:00

5 3 07:14 3 Roughing (Minor) 02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 16:07 77 ES

2 1 12:28 77 9 ES

3 1 10:14 55 ES

4 1 08:45 9 23 16 ES

5 1 07:14 16 ES

6 1 04:14 23 19 9 PP

7 2 18:18 19 9 ES

8 3 18:46 16 2 19 ES

9 3 17:52 23 16 4 ES

10 3 14:56 16 ES

11 3 10:38 23 19 16 ES

12 3 01:30 9 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 2 13:00 44 Holding (Minor) 02:00

2 2 09:41 55 Charging (Minor) 02:00

3 2 06:25 66 Roughing (Minor) 02:00

4 3 07:14 22 Roughing (Minor) 02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

2 Jackson Boyd  R

4 Nolan Morrison  R

9 Parker Johnson  R

11 Matt Perry  R

12 Zac Christianson  R

13 Connor Leies  R

14 Davis McCulley  R

15 Greg Simpson  R

16 Brodie Wade  R

19 Rylee Marsh  R

22 James Spence  R

23 Jack Bowie  R

30 Cody Cook  G

33 Colin Jeffrey  G

37 Matt Tatton  R

44 Ari Stevens  R

55 Matthew Hermsen  R

66 Dylan Rehman  R

77 Stepan Friedl  R

91 Jeremy Benson  R

HC Tim Dennett (Head Coach)

AC Darren Blackwell (Assistant Coach)

DR Cole Christiaens (Door)

DR Jarrett Blaase (Door)

EQ Ken Allan (Equipment Manager)

AE Spencer Judson (Assistant Equipment)

M Conor Woroniuk (Manager)

GM Tyson Leies (General Manager)

AT Selena Fong (Athletic Therapist)

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 44  60:00 46 58

 93  00:00 0 0

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 30  03:22 1 4

 33  56:38 40 48
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Home - Nanaimo Timbermen

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts PIM PPG SHG

2 Bryson Weberg  R 0 1 1 0 0 0

3 Andrew Miller  R 1 1 2 2 0 0

7 Jake Harrington  R 1 1 2 0 0 0

8 Cody Clark  F 1 2 3 0 0 0

12 Karson Gregory  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Will Cookman  D 0 0 0 2 0 0

18 Tosh Paziuk  R 1 0 1 0 0 0

23 Bradon Senft  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Grady Holmes  F 0 2 2 0 0 0

27 Darrin Wilson  F 1 1 2 2 1 0

37 Jon Diplock  F 2 0 2 0 0 0

42 Aidan O'Dwyer  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 Luke Ory  F 0 1 1 0 0 0

66 Travis Mickelson  D 0 0 0 2 0 0

67 Gordie Walls-Good  T 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 Evan Mathany  T 0 0 0 0 0 0

91 Jake Mickelson  F 4 2 6 0 0 0

94 Doug Langlois  F 0 0 0 2 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts

44 Peter Dubenski  G 12 46 60:00 0 0 0 0

93 Nick Patterson  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0
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Away - Victoria Shamrocks

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts PIM PPG SHG

2 Jackson Boyd  R 0 1 1 0 0 0

4 Nolan Morrison  R 0 1 1 0 0 0

9 Parker Johnson  R 2 3 5 0 0 0

11 Matt Perry  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Zac Christianson  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Connor Leies  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Davis McCulley  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Greg Simpson  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Brodie Wade  R 3 3 6 0 0 0

19 Rylee Marsh  R 1 3 4 0 0 0

22 James Spence  R 0 0 0 2 0 0

23 Jack Bowie  R 3 1 4 0 1 0

37 Matt Tatton  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Ari Stevens  R 0 0 0 2 0 0

55 Matthew Hermsen  R 1 0 1 2 0 0

66 Dylan Rehman  R 0 0 0 2 0 0

77 Stepan Friedl  R 2 0 2 0 0 0

91 Jeremy Benson  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts

30 Cody Cook  G 3 1 03:22 0 0 0 0

33 Colin Jeffrey  G 8 40 56:38 0 0 0 0
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